Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form it e typed
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION Division July 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID #MG}
PRODUCTION (K.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:

License # 6120 AP & _15- 175-21536 -oo-ol

mame:  Cabot Qil & Gas Corporation Lease Name: Adamson Well # 5-11
Address: 600 17th Street, Ste. 900N spot: © N2 .SW.SW sec. 11 twp. 34 s R._34W [ East
CityrStaterzip: Denver, CO 80202  ___ county: Seward West
Contact Person: Jean Arnold Feetfrom [ | North/ [7] South Line of Seﬁtion: 990" FSL

Phone #:_303-226-9443 Feetfrom [] East / West Line of Section: 660" FWL

1 Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: ChesterLime ~ (Perfs): 6,147-6,153'

Formation: Morrow (Perfs): 6,066'-6,072'

Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: {Perts):

2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each intervail:

Formation: Chester Lime BOPD: mcreD: 10 swep: 10
Formation: MOrrow BOPD: mcrrp: 10 swpp: 10
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWFPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formatton: BOPD: MCFPD: BWFD:

Y

3. Plat map showlng the locatlon of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

‘ v

v

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: . -

v A7 Ounbmifbh il o/ Flo-l, 70 W

_¥ 5, Wirellne log of subject welly _ v . /7 -
v N _ayr R A /L&M?%

—— 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: RECEIVED
_!ﬁm 5. Well canstruction diagram of subject well. KANSAS CORPORATICN CONMISSION

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

State of )
) 58! CONSERVATION DIVISION

Gounty of ) % WICHITA, KS
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation, Signature'o
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and i ~ Jean Arnold ‘
proper and { have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with P 1inted Name:
the information supplied in this application. Title: Prod. Tech

i . .. 22nd M 08
- Subscribed & to beforg me this day of VIQY 20
KCC Office Use Only

[Denled [ #Bpproved

- u r) My Commission Expires: _k
KCC Date Received: b’w 15-Day Periods Ends: @d'l ?
e Y l Protests may bo filed by any parly having a vaflid inter§tt in tho ”MRVVBMEM

Approved By: Date: in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and musfke AGTE U’F@Gﬁ@ﬂﬁﬂo

the notica of appfication.

N "
Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Widkjt&;atmission Expires 12/03/2008
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RECEIVED

! KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JUN 04 2008
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS WICHITA, KS

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF CABOTOIL )
& GAS CORPORATION FOR AN ORDER PERMITTING )
THE COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION IN ITS ADAMSON )
#5-11 WELL, SEWARD COUNTY, KANSAS )

Docket No.

License No. 6120

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OIL AND GAS OPERATORS, LESSEES, OWNERS OF UNLEASED MINERAL
INTERESTS, AND ALL OTHER PERSONS WHOMSOEVER CONCERNED:

You, and each of you, are hereby notified that Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation has filed with
the Kansas Corporation Commission an Application for an Order permitting the commingling of
production from the Chester Lime and Morrow Formations in its Adamson #5-11 well located 990
feet from the South line and 660 feet from the West line in Section 11, Township 34 South, Range
34 West, Seward County, Kansas.

You are further notified that unless a protest is received by the Kansas Corporation
Commission, Qil and Gas Conservation Division, 130 South Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS
67202, within fifteen (15) days after publication of this Notice, the Application may be granted
without a hearing, If written protest is timely received, you are further notified that this Application
will be heard before the State Corporation Commission in the Commission’s Hearing Room at 130
South Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802, on July 17, 2008, at 10:00 a.m., or as soon
thereafter as said Application may be reached.

All parties in any way interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and govern
themselves accordingly.

Ralph R. Brock  #04654
Clinton M. Goos #21698
MORRIS, LAING, EVANS, BROCK
& KENNEDY, CHARTERED
300 N. Mead, Suite 200
Wichita, KS 67202-2745
Telephone: 316 262-2671
Attorneys for Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation



RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 04 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA,KS -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 4th day of June, 2008, copies of the Application
and of the Notice of Application for Commingling of Production to which this Certificate is attached
were mailed to each of the following parties at their addresses as designated, to-wit:

Merit Energy Company
Attn Land Manager

13727 Noel Road, Suite 500
Dallas TX 75240

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
Attn Land Manager - Kansas

P O Box 1330

Houston TX 77251

EOG Resources Inc.

Attn Brian Hennigan

3817 N W Expressway Ste 500
Oklahoma City OK 73112

Slawson Exploration Company Inc.
Attn Steve Slawson

204 N Robinson Ave Ste 2300
Oklahoma City OK 73102

who are the only operators other than applicant of leases of record within a one-half mile radius of
the Adamson #5-11 well. There are no owners of record of minerals in unleased acreage within a
one-half mile radius of the Adamson #5-11 well.

vttt

Ralph R#Brock




Bt AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Cierk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptediy
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for __1_ issues - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the_9th of

June AD. 2008 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant futher says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

A Y

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public Sedgwick County, K4nsas

DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS
" My Appt. Exp.M

LEGAL PUBLICATION

First Published In The Wichita Eagle
on June 9, 2008 (2841503)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION |
COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
IN THE MATTER QF THE APPLICATION
OF CABOT OIL & GAS CORPORATION
FOR AN ORDER PERMITTING THE
COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION IN (TS
ADAMSON #5-11 WELL, SEWARD g
COUNTY, KANSAS
Docket Mo,
License No, 6120
NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR
COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION
TO:ALL OIL AND GAS OPERATORS,
LESSEES, OWNERS OF UNLEASED
" MINERAL INTERESTS, AND ALL
OTHER ' PERSONS WHOMSOEVER
CONCERNED:
You, and each of you, are hereby notifled
that Cabot Oit & Gas Corporation has filed
. with the Kansas Corporation Commission an
- Application for an Order permitiing the :
commingling of production from the Chester
. Lime and Morrow Formations in its °
Adamson #5-11 well located 990 feet from -
the South line and 660 feet from the West fine
In Section 11, Township 34 Seuth, Range 34
West, Seward County, Kansas.
¥ou are further notified that unfess a protest

1
!
|
v
]

Is received by the Kansas Corporation
Commlssion, Ol and Gas Conservation
Divislon, 130 South Marke!, Room 2078,
Wichita, S 67202, within fifteen {15) days
" after pubilcation of this Natice, the
Application may be granted without a
- hearing. i wrilfen protest is fHimely
received, vou are further nofified that thls
Appfication will be heard before the State
' Corporation Commissien. . in the
i Commisslon{s Hearing Room at 130 South
Market, Roorn 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802,
on July 17, 2008, at 16:00 a.m., or as soon
thereafter as sald Application may be
reached. : '
" All: parties in any way Interested or
concerned shall take nollce of the foregoing
and govern themselves accordingly.
Ralph R. Brock  #04654
Clinton M, Goos #2158
MORRIS, LAING, EVANS, BROCK &
‘KENNEDY, CHARTERED
300 N. Mead, Suite 200 o
Wichlta, KS 67202-2745 -~
Telephone: 316 262-2671 .
" Aftorneys for Cabof Oj & Gas Corporation

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMASISEION

JUN 12 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Printers Fee: $110.00



-

I{FlRST PUBLISHED IN
‘THE TIMES, SUNDAY,
‘JUNE 8, 2008)1t

BEFORE THE STATE

CORPORATION COM-
MISSION
'OF THE STATE OF
KANSAS

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATION OF CABOT
OIL & GAS CORPORA-
TION FOR AN ORDER
PERMITTING THE COM-
MINGLING OF PRODUG-
TION IN ITS ADAMSON
#5-11 WELL, SEWARD
COUNTY, KANSAS

Docket No.

License No. 6120

NOTICE OF APPLICATION
FOR COMMINGLING OF
- PRODUCTION

TO: ALL OILAND GAS OP-
ERATORS, LESSEES,
OWNERS OF UNLEASED
MINERAL INTERESTS,
AND ALL OTHER PER-

SONS WHOMSOEVER

CONCERNED:

You, and each of you, are
hereby notified that Cabot
Qil & Gas Corporation has
filed with the Kansas Cor-
poration Commission an
Application for an Qrder

permitting the commingling
of production from the-
'Chester Lime and Morrow -

Formations in its Adamson

#5-11 well located 990 fest -

from the South line and €60

feet from the West line in
Pection 11, Township 34 |

‘South, Range 34 West, Se-
ward County, Kansas.

You are further notified that
unless a protest Is received
by the Kansas Corporation

‘Comrmission, Cil and Gas
Conservation Divisien, 130

South Market, Room 2078,
Wichita, KS 67202, within

fifteen (15) days after pub-
lication of this Notice, the
‘Appllgaﬁon may be granted
without a iearing. If written
protest.is timely recelved,
you are further notified that
this Application will be
heard before the State Cor-
poration Commission in the
Commisslon=s Hearlng

Flta_c_:rﬁ -at 130 South Mar-'_

ket, Room 2078, Wichita,
KS 67202-3802, on.July 17,
2008, at 10:00 a.m., or as
soun thereafter as said Ap-
plication may be reached.

All parties in any way inter- .
estad or concerned shall

take notice of the forego-

ing and govern themselves

accordingly,

Ralph R. Brock #04654
Clinton M. Goos #21698

MORRIS, LAING, EVANS,
BROCK & KENNEDY,
CHARTERED

300 N. Mead, Sulte 200
Wichita, KS 67202-2745

Telephone; 316-262-2671
Attorneys for Cabot Qil &
Gas Corporation

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, SEWARD CO;y'Y, ss:
s

77 ]M//"’% 7,127114} , being first duly sworn,

deposes and saysk‘l-‘ha/ She is the pablisher— principal derk — of
' THE TIMES

a newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general

cifeulation in Seward County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a weekly

basis in Seward County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious

or fraternal publication. :
Said newspaper is. published at least weekly 50 times a year; has been so

published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period

of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been

admitted at the post office of Liberal in said County as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular

and entire issue of said newspaper for one time, the publication thereof being

day of Oﬂ_/;w,. 214,
Wi

TN hea 2 AT
SUBCRIBED AND SWORN to before(me néé 1D

/:\-\j AJ\_Q. 2026

=3 n! .
Notary Public.

S -29 20! :

made as aforesaid on the

day of

My Commission Expires,

Printer’s Fee . . . $9\4\4&

A. TAMMY L. GARTH }
SEEEL Motary Public - State of Kansas | -
My Appt. Explres 5-0%-201=

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 122008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION ' Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 24, 2008

Jean Arnold

Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation
600 17" Street, Ste. 900N
Denver, CO 80202

RE: Approved Commingling CO060803
Adamson #5-11, Sec. 11-T34S-R34W, Seward County, Kansas
API No. 15-175-21536-00-01

Dear Ms. Arnold:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per KAR. 82-3-123a. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K. A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on June 4, 2008 concerns approval
to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the same tubing string in the
sarme wellbore:

Estimated
Current
. Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD |Perf Depth
Chester Lime 0 10 10 6147-6153
Morrow 0 10 10 6066-6072
Total Estimated Current Production 0 20 20

Based upon the depth of the Chester Lime formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 300 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO060803 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 ® http://kec.ks.gov/




